

DEFEATED

Bill #87
Fisheries and Coastal Resources Act (amended)

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE

PAGES 1 to 2, Clause 3,

- (a) **proposed subsection 47A(1), line 2** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (b) **proposed subsection 47A(2), line 2** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (c) **proposed subsection 47A(3), line 1** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (d) **proposed subsection 47A(4), line 1** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (e) **proposed subsection 47A(6), line 1** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (f) **proposed subsection 47A(7), line 2** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator";
 - (g) **proposed subsection 47A(7), line 3** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator"; and
 - (h) **proposed subsection 47A(7), line 4** - delete "Minister" and substitute "Administrator".
-